PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerrit Knobloch	09/04/2009
Eva Peregi	09/29/2009
Pierre Rota-Graziosi	09/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ciba Corporation	
Street Address:	540 White Plains Road	
City:	Tarrytown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12531514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)785-7102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914 785 2000

Email: andrea.dececchis@basf.com

Correspondent Name: Ciba Corporation Patent Department

Address Line 1: 540 White Plains Road

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2005

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23714

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tyler A. Stevenson

Total Attachments: 1

501056087

source=23714_assignment_doc#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023728 FRAME: 0634

12531514

UH WYOU

ASSIGNMENT

| / We Gerrit KNOBLOCH, Im Stigler 25, 4312 Magden, Switzerland, citizen of DE Eva PEREGI, Wilson 8, 68330 Huningue, France, citizen of HU Pierre ROTA-GRAZIOSI, 10, rue Reichenstein, 68100 Mulhouse, France, citizen of FR

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Corporation*, *a Delaware corporation*, *of 540 White Plains Road*, *P.O. Box 2005*, *Tarrytown*, *NY 10591*, *USA*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Processing stabilizers for rubber compounding

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2008/052801

filed 10 March 2008

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Corporation*.

Gerrit KNOBLOCH

Date

29 09 12009

Eva PEREGI

Pierre ROTA-GRAZIOSI.

Date

US 01/08